
Vehicle History Report
An independentcorreany e±blished in 1986

Vehicle Information:
1985 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA
VIN: WPOEB0917FS170543
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L H6 Fl

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Accident / Damage reported

3 Service history records

29 Detailed records available

60,999 Last reported odometer
nnoao reading

CAR.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/22/16 at 6:14:59 AM (EDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History

Salvage I Junk I Rebuilt I Fire I Flood I Hail I Lemon

Not Actual Mileage I Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage

Accident reported on 07/18/1992.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

Summary

No Problem

No Problem

Summary
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No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Detailed History Glossary

Date: Mileage: Source:

04/24/1989 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plainview, NY

Comments:

Title issued or updated

07/18/1992



05/26/1998

08/24/1999

04/14/2000

09/21/2000

10/18/2000

10/17/2001

10/15/2002

11/17/2003

04/19/2005

09/21/2006

09/14/2007

09/21/2007

11/08/2008

11/18/2009

11/18/2009

08/27/2010

04/04/2011

36,581

36,738

36,767

38,465

43,387

46,945

48,266

50,673

55,321

56,730

56,732

57,732

58,437

59,101

New York
Damage Report

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmingdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

Smithtown Auto Works
Smithtown, NY
631-546-9081

smithtownautoworks.c
orn/

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Farmingdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Accident reported
with another motor vehicle

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Title issued or updated

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Oil and filter changed

Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Emissions inspection performed
Passed safety inspection

View what was inspected



05/30/2012

05/30/2012

09/04/2012

05/30/2013

05/30/2013

08/18/2014

09/04/2014

09/22/2014

09/24/2015

03/09/2016

59,930

60,289

60,886

60,999

Smithtown Auto Works
Smithtown, NY
631-546-9081

smithtownautoworks.c
0m/

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmingdale, NY

Smithtown Auto Works
Smithtown, NY
631-546-9081

smithtownautoworks.c
0m/

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmingdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Farmingdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Vehicle Exporter

Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed

Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

Vehicle exported from
Newark, NJ
and imported to

The Netherlands

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

Glossary

Accident I Damage Indicator

View Full Glossary

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a

vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test

vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported

and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,

impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle

inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

• According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the

U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

• CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database

on 7/22/16 at 6:14:59 AM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

New York Damage Reports:

• Do not include an assessment of damage severity

• Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $1000



Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used

as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX@
0 2016 CARFAX Europe GmbH, a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

7/22/16 6:14:59 AM (EDT)


