

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/22/16 at 6:14:59 AM (EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Title History	View what was managed	Summary
Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	Farther antisative republics	No Problem
Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Paraticipation and and	No Problem
CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Pased alls, Reported Reveal only an insteading	Summary
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	Termi serie diseder	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	Vermakat environmend	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	Press of management trapactor	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	Provide strap iniparties Initiate strategic initiation	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage Accident reported on 07/18/1992.	Constant and the property of	Accident Reported
Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.	Element of entry interferences	No Recalls Reported

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

CARFAX Detailed History			Glossary	
Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:	
04/24/1989	@1	New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Plainview, NY	Title issued or updated	
07/18/1992				

		New York Damage Report	Accident reported with another motor vehicle
05/26/1998	36,581	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
		New York City Area	View what was inspected
08/24/1999	36,738	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
		New York City Area	View what was inspected
04/14/2000	36,767	New York	Passed safety inspection
J4/ 14/2000	00,707	Inspection Station New York City Area	Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
09/21/2000	38,465	New York Inspection Station New York City Area	Passed safety inspection Failed emissions inspection Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
10/18/2000		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Farmingdale, NY	Title issued or updated
10/17/2001	43,387	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
		New York City Area	View what was inspected
10/15/2002	46,945	New York Inspection Station New York City Area	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
		new roll ony riou	View what was inspected
11/17/2003	48,266	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
04/19/2005	50,673	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
09/21/2006	55,321	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
09/14/2007	56,730	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Failed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
09/21/2007	56,732	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
		and the state was been	View what was inspected
11/08/2008	57,732	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
			View what was inspected
	50.107	On White and Andre Martin	
11/18/2009	58,437	Smithtown Auto Works Smithtown, NY 631-546-9081	Oil and filter changed Emissions inspection performed Emissions or safety inspection performed
AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		smithtownautoworks.c om/	
11/18/2009		New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
to Summer			View what was inspected
08/27/2010		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Farmingdale, NY	Registration issued or renewed Titled or registered as personal vehicle Passed safety inspection
04/04/2011	59,101	New York Inspection Station	Emissions inspection performed Passed safety inspection
			View what was inspected

05/30/2012	59,930	Smithtown Auto Works Smithtown, NY 631-546-9081 smithtownautoworks.c om/	Oil and filter changed Safety inspection performed Emissions or safety inspection performed	
05/30/2012	int decare in a	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Emissions inspection performed	
			View what was inspected	
09/04/2012	in an the f	New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Farmingdale, NY	Registration issued or renewed Titled or registered as personal vehicle Passed safety inspection	
05/30/2013	60,289	Smithtown Auto Works Smithtown, NY 631-546-9081 smithtownautoworks.c om/	Oil and filter changed Safety inspection performed Emissions or safety inspection performed	
05/30/2013		New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Emissions inspection performed	
			View what was inspected	
08/18/2014		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Farmingdale, NY	Registration issued or renewed Titled or registered as personal vehicle Passed safety inspection	
09/04/2014 60,886	60,886	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection	
			View what was inspected	
09/22/2014		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Farmingdale, NY	Registration issued or renewed Titled or registered as personal vehicle Passed safety inspection	
09/24/2015	60,999	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection Emissions inspection performed	
			View what was inspected	
03/09/2016		Vehicle Exporter	Vehicle exported from Newark, NJ and imported to The Netherlands	

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

View Full Glossary

CARFAX Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

- According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
- CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database on 7/22/16 at 6:14:59 AM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

New York Damage Reports:

- · Do not include an assessment of damage severity
- Are required if the estimated damage exceeds \$1000

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Inspections

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time of the inspection.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX® © 2016 CARFAX Europe GmbH, a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838. 7/22/16 6:14:59 AM (EDT)